07 -27 -2001 101790200

RE

Form PTO-1594

07/26/2001 01 FC:481 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CE ACQUISITION CORP. 320 Veterans Boulevard Carlstadt, New Jersey 07074 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Change of Name Change of Name Corporation-State New Jersey Change of Name Corporation-State New Jersey Non Corporation-State New Jersey Non Corporation-State New Jersey Corporation-State New Jersey Corporation-State New Jersey Non Corporation-State New Jersey New Jersey Non Corporation-State New Jer	(Rev. 03/01) - \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	101790200 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CE ACQUISITION CORP. 320 Veterans Boulevard Carlstadt, New Jersey 07074 Individual(s)	* * *	101/902
CE ACCUISITION CORP. 320 Veterans Boulevard Carlstadt, New Jersey 07074 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State New Jersey Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance. Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Execution Date: April 27, 2001 Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BLANK ROME TENZER GREENBLATT LLP Internal Address: Emanuel J. Adler, Esq. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total number (3 of CFR 3.41)		demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Street Address: 320 Veterans Boulevard City: Carlstadt State. New Jersey Zip: 07074 City: New York State: New Jersey Zip: 07074 Cooporation-State Mewledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By: Vivian Glueck, President	CE ACQUISITION CORP. 320 Veterans Boulevard Carlstadt, New Jersey 07074	Name: CITROIL ENTERPRISES, INC. Internal
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 27, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 9. Statement and address: 40.00 99 Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account) Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By: Vivian Glueck, President Limited Partnership Corporation-State New Jersey No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Corporation-State New Jersey No 6. Total number of applications and registration No.(s) Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the corporation of the number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Corporation-State New Jersey No 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Corporation-State New Jersey No 6.	General Partnership Limited Partn Corporation-State New Jersey	City: Carlstadt State: New Jersey Zip: 07074
Assignment Assignment Change of Name Names of April of States, a domestic representative designation is attached. It was not designation is admestic representative designation is admested obtai	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es No General Partnership JUL 2 3
Assignment Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 27, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No Other Execution Date: April 27, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0874519 Additional number(s) attached Yes No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation is attached? Yes No No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, addressed in No Othersentative designation mumber; No No If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, addressed in No Othersentative designation of No.(s) Notice and No.(s) No No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, addressed in No No No No No Other If assignee is not devined to the No.(s) No No No No	3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BLANK ROME TENZER GREENBLATT LLP Internal Address: Emanuel J. Adler, Esq. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By: Vivian Glueck, President Table 1 Address: By: Vivian Glueck, President Table 2 April 27, 2001 If assignce is not domicatic lite of your No (Cesignations unstyle as a separate document from assignment) Additional number (s) attached President Presid	Assignment	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Additio	Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0874519 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BLANK ROME TENZER GREENBLATT LLP Internal Address: Emanuel J. Adler, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: April 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BLANK ROME TENZER GREENBLATT LLP Internal Address: Emanuel J. Adler, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	,, .	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BLANK ROME TENZER GREENBLATT LLP Internal Address: Emanuel J. Adler, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional nur	mber(s)attached ☐∎ Yes ██∎ No
Internal Address: Emanuel J. Adler, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: New York		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10174 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By: Vivian Glueck, President		<u>_</u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By: Vivian Glueck, President	Street Address: 405 Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By: Vivian Glueck, President	Oity Diato Zip	(Altacif duplicate copy of this page in paying by deposit accounty
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By: Vivian Glueck, President		NOT USE THIS SPACE
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	By: Vivian Glueck, President	10/01/5 Denle many
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

BLANK ROME TENZER GREENBLATT LLP_____

Counselors at Law

Direct Dial: (212) 885-5361 Fax: (212) 885-5001

Email: rmosley@blankrome.com

The Chrysler Building 405 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10174-0208

Phone: 212.885.5000 Fax: 212.885.5001

July 20, 2001

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

"CITROIL" Assignment Registration No. 0874519

Dear Gentlemen:

Enclosed for recordation is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the assignment of the mark "CITROIL" from CE Acquisition Corp. to Citroil Enterprises, Inc., due to a name change, and a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recordation fee.

Please stamp and return the enclosed copies of this letter and the Cover Sheet in the envelope provided.

Very truly your

RALPH D. MOSLEX, JR

Legal Assistant

Encls.

7000 1670 0000 1263 0478

BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCauley LLP
Delaware • Florida • Maryland • New Jersey • New York • Ohio • Pennsylvania • Washington, DC
www.blankrome.com

IEWYORK/599999.09999/6053003v1 **RECORDED: 07/23/2001**

TRADEMARK REEL: 002334 FRAME: 0954